
 

                
             

                 COMMUNITY LIAISON OFFICERS (CLO)  

 
The Suffolk County Police Department will maintain robust community relationships and engage the 

community to allow collaborative problem-solving, ethical and bias-free policing and community confidence in 

the Department. 

Community Liaison Officers (CLO’s) have been assigned to each of the seven precincts within the Police 

District. The respective Community Liaison Officer will arrange, meet and collaborate with community groups, 

civic groups, Houses of Worship etc. on a regular basis and address community concerns. The goal of the 

Community Liaison Officer is to strengthen the relationships between the Police and community with focused 

attention given to minority groups and Limited English Proficient (LEP) individuals. The Community Liaison 

Officers work in conjunction with precinct COPE officers to attain the aforesaid goals.  The Community Liaison 

and COPE officers are available Monday thru Friday.  

1st Precinct:            5th Precinct:     

PO Dara Caramanico-Broyles         PO Delfina Rivera* 

Office #: 631-854-8149          Office #: 631-854-8573 

Email: Dara.Caramanico-Broyles@suffolkcountyny.gov      Cell #: 631-357-1340 

             Email: Delfina.Rivera@suffolkcountyny.gov 

 

 

2nd Precinct:            6th Precinct:                

PO Claudia Delgado*           PO William Zieman   

Office #:631-854-8253                                                     Office #:631-854-2600 

Cell #: 631-294-1714                     Cell #: 631-372-2494 

Email: Claudia.Delgado@suffolkcountyny.gov                      Email William.Zieman@suffolkcountyny.gov 

 

 

 

3rd Precinct:            7th Precinct: 

PO Eiffel Ramirez*                    PO Frank Raspanti 

Office #: 631-854-8308         Office #:631-852-8775 

Cell #: 631-603-8946         Cell #: 631-603-4040 

Email: Eiffel.Ramirez@suffolkcountyny.gov         Email: Frank.Raspanti@suffolkcountyny.gov 

 

 

 

4th Precinct:          

PO Susan Laveglia        

Office #:631-854-8478  

Cell #: 631-603-4076 

Email: Susan.Laveglia@suffolkcountyny.gov     
 

 
 

    *Indicates Spanish Speaking Officer* 
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